PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

.
av?

1, or we, W..Calvin Chesnut Estate __legal owner__ of the property situate in

_/

ore 247>

Cousty and whick is described in the description and plat Attached hereto and made 2 pa hmn! e

hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described properly be re-classified,|pursuan!
to thr Zoaing Law of Baltimere County, from an_._ R-6 and B-40_____________

l)tcﬁ)
------ A= ---..20n€; for the following reasons:
NE-4K-L
NE-F-H = &
Er-or in original zcning and a genuine change in conditions.
Ses sttached description \ RA
e

and (2) for 4 Speclal Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zonirg Regulations of Baltimore
County. to use the herein described property, for...

Property s (o be posted and sdvertised 13 prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1 or we, agree to pay exper ses of above re-classification and/or Speclal Exception advertising,
posting, elc.. upon filing of Lhis petition, and further agree ta and are to be hound by the wonlag
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled parsuant to Lhe Zoning Law for Baltmore
County.

W. Calvin Chesnut Estate

Address607. Loyola Federal Bukling
Towson, Maryland Zizud (823-1200)

ORDERED Sy The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
of... Gciobar -, 198.8_ that the subject matter of this petition be advertired, as
nqm.»« by the hnngu- of Baltimore County, in tws newspapers of general circulation through-

3 County, that property be postud, and that Lie public hearing be had before the Zoaing
ot g&m&hur of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
oo day of _November

196. 8., at 13989 o'clock

fover)

fﬂ STCR

THOMAS DAVIS, ET AL H IN THE CIRGUIT “QURT

vs H FOR BALTIMORE COUNIY
ESTATE OF W. CALVIN CHESNUT H
and COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF

SALTIMCRE COUNTY B

Misc. Case #4395
Law Docket 8 Folio 525

MEMORANDUM OPINION

this proceeding from R-6 and R-40 to RP. An appeal irom the action of

the Board was filed by the Protestants on January 22, 1970, and !

tran-
scriit of the preceeulngs was received by this Court on Feb-uary 20, 1970,

Counsal for both the and the Pro

the Court deaay the hearing »f the Appeal as they both believed that certain
differences betw zen the parties would be adjusted and the Appeal dismissed.

Hewever. certain motions were filed in th~ proceedings from
time to time, which the Ccurt believed should be heard, and all such motions
were ruled on an¢ decided by the Court on January 28, 197!,

The case, thereafter, was scheduled for hearing on its merits
on February 25, 1971, but .t was agreed by the Court and counsel that ba=
cause of the Imminence of the adoption of the new comprehensive zoning
mans by the County Council, the hearing should be further continued as
the adoption of such comprehensive zoning maps by the County Council
would render any decisior of the Court moot. The ofticial comprehensive
zoning maps for Baltimore County were adopted by the County Council and
same became effective on May 18, 1971.

The Court therefore is of the pinion, and counsel agree, that

the status of this zoning appeal is now moot \J
g P @m ;

May 21, 1971 Todgs

On December 24, 1969, the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County granted a reclassification of zoning of the property described in

|| THOMAS DAVIS and *
BETTY DAVIS, his wife

Nollmeyer Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21229

and

CHARLES DiGIA.OMO and

LINDA DIGIACOMO, his wife *
520 Nollmeser Road

Baltimo.e, Maryland 21220

IN THE

and

CARROLL EITEL and

|| LILLIAN EITEL, his wife

|| 516 Crisfield Road .
Baltimor:, Maryland 21220

CIRCUIT COURT

and

JOSLPH MCELWEL and

CHIRYL MCELWEE, his wife

511 crisfield Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ». FOR

i and

JAMES PRICE and

JUDY PRICE, his wife

518 Nollmeyer Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

* BALTINORE COUNTY
and

JAMES ROBINSON and
SUSAN ROBINSUN, his wife
518 Crisficld Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

(At Law)

and «

JULIAN POSS a

PATRICIA ROSS, th wite
513 Crisfield R

Baltimore, Ilurylanll 21220

and

DOUGLAS THOMAS and 5
JANET THOMAS, his wife

3831 Bayville Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

and

|| ROGER ZAJDEL and .
SUSAN ZAJDLL, his wife
712 Nollmeyer Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

and

THOMAS DAVIS, et al x I THE
Appellants * CIRCUTT COURT
vs. * FOR
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS * BALTINORE COUNTY
OF PALTIMORE COUNTY
5k (At Law)

R R T R R

PETATION OF APPEAL

TO THE HCNORABLE, THE JUDGES OF 5AID COURT:
The Potitioners Thomas Davis and Betty Davie, his wife,

Charles DiGiacomo and Linda DiCGiacomo, his wifc¢, Carroll Eitel

and Lillian Eitel, his wife, Joseph McElwee and Cheryl McElwee,
wis wife, Jamos Price and Judy Price, his wife, James Robinson

and Susan Rehinson, his wife, Julian Ross and Patricia Ross, his

wife, Douglas Thomas aid Janct Thomas, his wife, Roger Zajdel
and Susan Zajdel, his wife, Robert Ryan and Judith wyan, his
wife, all tax payers in the County of Baltimore, State of
Maryland, and Carrollwood Civic Improvement Associatien, Inc.,
by their Attorney Norman R. Lilly, respectfully represent unto

Your Horors:
1. That on or about the 27th day of November, 1968,

the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr dismissed without prejudice the

Petition for Peclassification of the foutheast Corner of Nollmeyer

and Carroll Island Roads, which had been £fled by Merecantile=5afe

Deposit and Trust Company, Trustee for W. Calvin Chesnut
Bstate.
2. That the Trustec, being aggrieved with the decision

of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, appealed to the Cornty Board
of Appeals alleging that tacre had been an errov in the original

zoning ard that the area had changed sinec the aziginal zoning.
3. That attending the hearing en the aforementioned

Appeal, scre “our Petitioncrs, all tax payers and residents in

the County of Daltimore, stato of Maryland.

i

RODERT RYAN and * I T
JUDITH RYAN, his wife
424 tNollmeyer Road
| Baltimore, Maryland 21220
CIRCUIT COURT

and

CARROLLWOOD CIVIC IMPROVEMENT

ASSOCIATION, INC. . FOR
3718 Red Crove Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

vs. BALTIMORE COUNTY

| COUNTY DOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

| county Office Building . (At Law)
|| Towson, Maryland 21204
| - - * * - - -

ORDER OF APFEAL

MR. CLERK:
Pursuant to Chapter 1100, Rules A through B-12 of the

Maryland Rules of Practice and Procedure, please enter an appeal
to the Circuit Court of Baltimore County on behaif of Thoras

DPavis and Betty Davis, his wife, Charles DiGiacomo and Linda

piGiacomo, his wife, Carroll Eitel and Lillian Eitel, his wife,

Joseph MzElwee and Cheryl McElwee, his wife, James Price and

Judy Price, his wife, James Robinson and Susan Robinsca, his

A wife, Julian Ross and Patricia Ross, hiz wifc, Douglas Thomas
l and Janet Thomas, his wife, Roger Zajdel and Susan Zajdel. his
'C wife, Rowert Ryan and Judith kyan, his wife, all tax payers in
:“i the County of Baltimorc, State of Maryland, and Carrollwood

?\} Civic improvement Association, Inc. frem the dscision of County

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, datsd December 24, 1969,
in case Wo. 69-102-R, the said decision of the Hoard is illegal

and the Appellants cite the following reasons:

1. That heratofore, the appellant below, namely,
Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company, Trustee for W. Calvin
Chesnut Estate, petitioned for the rezoning of the SE corner of
Nellmeyer and Carroll Island Roads, in the 15th District of

Baltinore County, alleging that there had becen a change in the

4. That at the hearing, aforesaid, the said Trustee
produced testimony showing the high cost of development of the
area in gquestion under its presant R-6 and R-40 uones, stating
that the prohibitive cost made the zoning confiscatory and the
said zoning should he changed to R-A zoning

5. The said Trustee also produced testimony as to
the present zoning end density of the area, and testimony as to
new proposed roads in the area.

6. The Trustee also produced testinony concerning the
traffic flow and patterns, and the additional cost the County
must incurrer for minor repairs to the existing roads.

7. That the Trustee also produced testirony as to
the number of students the schools were capable of handling,
the pumber of students in school, and the number of possible
students which would be derived from am apartment preject.

8. The said Trustee produced no testimony which weuld
tend to indicate that there was an error in the oricinal zoninu.

f. That the said Tiustee produced no testimony which

would tend to show that the character of the nceighborlood had

changed from the time <f the original zoning to the extent Lhat

a reclassification was neces

Y.

10. That the County Board Apprals has allowed : E
rezoning Lo an R-A zone and has based its decision wolely upon |
the cost of deveiopment of the propotty, tie public utility
situation and the gencral densisy problem.

11, fThat the County Beard of Appeals did wot

a mat of fact, that changes have occurved in i
the adoption of the zoning map, nor tiat was an orror
riginal zoniny wap.
12. That it is, Eherelore, cloar tot o decision o
golely wpon Lhe cost 0f dovelopment, cost of tubiae utiliti

ate., is illegal, confikoat

neighborkosd and an error on the zoning g,

2. Tha* there is nothing i the reccrde, ner i

there been any testimony produced by the Appellant bLelow,
which would tend to show chat Lhere was an error in the eriginal
zoning, or that there has boon a substantial change in the
neighborhood, to warrant rezoning.

| 3.

That the County Board of Appeals of Baltimoie

County is a fact finding body and could not, under the testirony,

find, as a matter of fact, either the "error or the "change"
as aforesaid.

4, That the Couniy Board of Appeals for saltimore
County has misconstrued the zoring rules of éaltimore County and
has further misconstrued the statutes of the State of Maryland
and has misconctrued its powers undeyr Article 66-B of the

onts.

Annotated Code of HMaryland, 1957 Edition with supplen

5. And for other reasons which will be devel

the hearing of this case.

Totman Tts Lilly
500 Hacylan

Attorney for Appellants

Service of a cepy of the within Order of Appeal

acknwledged this day of January, 1970, by County Board

of hppeals of Baltirore County.

n should be reversed.

the State of Maryland, and the said d=

REFORE, Your Petition:

A. That the opinion of the Lioard of Appeals
Baltimore Cuunty, dated Necomber 24, 1969, be roversed and Lhat
the property thersin described remain - and k=40 zoie

B, And for such other and furt relief as

merits of their cause may require.

AND AC IN DUTY DOUND, otc.

¢land Trust Bui.Jding
Baltinore, rland 21202
837=2755
Atternoy for Petitior

tition of Appeal

he within

Serviec of a cop
acknowledged this  day of Janiary, 1970, by the County Board

of Appeals of Baltimore Jounty.

T m—

e co——— 15, ——
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
=6 and R-40 zones to an
m :M: COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
SE corner of NolImeyer and
Corrol | tsland Roods, 3 OF
15th District y
V?.rhc,ulviv:cclmmn Estate 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY |

(Mercontile Scre Depasit and
Trust Co., Tiustee) H Mo, 69-102-R :

OFINICN

This case comes before the Board on an oppe. by the psiitioner from on
Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated November 27, 1968, "dismissing without
prejudice the patition for reclossification”. This Order is somewhat unusual i that the:
Oeputy Zoning Commissioner actually neither granted ror denied the petition.  However,
the dismissal of the patifion by the Deputy Zoning Commisslaner omounts ta a deaial, and
s 50 meated by the appellants in this cuse and will be 1o reated by the Board.

The subject property is lacoted an the southeast corner of Nollmeyer and
Carroll lsland Roads, in the Fifteenth Election District of Bol timors County, far which the
petitionar sceks raclasification to R-A (Residential Apartments).

Several recagnized and highly gualified expert wilmesses testified in support

in their respective fields o to the character and zoning of

of the perition,  They teatifi
the neighbarkood; changes that have occurred in the area sincs the odoption of the zoning
map;  cloim of sriginal error in the zoning map; ~the public utility situaticn;  the maffic
situation; the noture of the proposed zomztruction;  the »-hool situation; end the effect
of the propasal on mie community .

The consensus of their testimany was that the pelitioned tract comprises
76.17 acres but tha @ praposed major highway, kncwn o Riverview Expressway, will bise:t
the tro-1 and consume 5.32 acres of the subject, leaving o net area of 70.85 acres, which
they plan to develop inta 1,158 gorden opartment unifs. The propesed apartments will
be brick constmiction with  fifty-fifty mix ot ane and two bedroom units, but na three
bedroam units.

The subject property was described o3 o wooded, unimproved kaet, triangular
inshape.  The northwest portinn, ot the apex of the riangle formed by the intersection of

Corroll Islond Road and Nollmayer Road, containing 26.56 acres is presently zoned R-4.

5=

W, Ca! in Chesnut Evare - #69-102-R

alignment of the Riverview Exprassway thru the sudject ract after the adaption of the zoning
may.  This conatituted @ major change affezting the subject property and the neighborhood .
This will be a high speed rood connezting with the Harbor Tunnel, and will be a cart of the

Outer Beltway syst

. They also nated at approxima ily 20 acres of commercial and
nearby has been cleared in order lo promate construction of a shapaing center at Carrol
Island Road and Bowleys Quarters Rood, and that @ 7-11 store, o Royel Farm store, ond an
These chenges, along with the

ond the Town and

Atlantic Stotion recently have teen built in the area.

expansion of ion in the cattoge

Counltry apariment development. they stated, Indicats a change in the area from a water-

front use to a denser lopn of resi ol and ial uses, Granting the
petition, thay felt, will have no odverse effect on the neighborhaad,

Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Director of Pianning for Baltimore County,
summaned by the protestants, testified that although e wos not present to hear {nor could
evaluate) any of the previous testiimony, it is his opinfon that the existing zaning is correct,

However, he stated that i

is an objective of Planning fo recognize and to increose density
in thase areas that would have sewerage and those areas along major roods. He agreed
that it might be economically unfeasible to install o sewer pumping station on the eastem
part of the tract if it were kopt in on R—40 category. it was further noted that septic
tonks cause much of the worcrfront pollution, ond that the developer's claims would enoble
many of the odjocent cattages with privies o be zerviced by public sewerage.

Three cancerned hourewives, residents of the Corrollwood development

acrots Nollmeyer Rood from the subject, protested the granting of the pet

They
weva nrincipally opposed t on increate in density for the orea, the removal of trees, and
fearful of overtaxing facilities of roads, schaols, and yrilities,

From the testimony presented, the Board is of the opinion that the original
20ning of the R~40 portion of the property, comsisting af 49,61 acces, wnich cannot be

devaloped in any monner withau! extending municipal sewer service is so emronecus os to be

confiscatory, and that the changes that have occurred wubsequent fo The adaption of the

W. Calvin Chesnut Estate - F69-102-R |

The remaining 49.61 ocres, bounded by Luthordt Rocd, is presently zoned R-40.  The luqd‘
is ganerally low and flo:. The majoriry of the R—40 partion must be filled to meet the
minimum alevation of ten feet above sea level, o required by the bullding reguiations, I |
order to quality for building permits,

They stuted that the immediate area has mixed residential use, ranging from
shacks with outside privies o a modem cottage development of 249 houses and a new 200 |
unit opartment complex, with o*hers being constructed. They noted that the property of

the saltimors “3as and Electric Compony’s Carroll Island electric power generating plant

is opproximately onz-quarter of o mile away, and the :ailraod

I with ity huge

spur for delivering bituninous coal fo the power plant crosses Corroll Island Road 200 feet

east of the subject. Both the power plent and th railroad are clearly wisible from the

‘subject proverty. The newly built Senaca Creek Elenientary School is located west of the

subject across Nollmeyer Road, and o new shopping area is emerging off Bowleys Quoarters
Raod, less than = -half mile away .

Althaugh soma of the property is located within the service orea of existing
municipal sanitary sewer facilities, testimony revealed that it will be necessary to comstruct |
@ pumping station te serve 31 arres of the pertion zoned R-40, otherwite this portion could
nat be developed in any monner whatsoever due to the high ground water table and jow
elevations of the lond surface, that preclude the use of septic ranks, The high cost, in
excess of $100,000, for constructing a pumping station, plus the cost of sewer line laterals
nacessary to any development of this land, wes siied os proof thot the uriginal R-40 zoning
#s in error ond is confiscatory, It was estimated that sewer costs to develop the 48 acres
of the R=40 land with municipal sewer service would bo oporoximataly $5,000 o lot, far in
excess of the narmal §1,500 for a lot utilizing sept'c tenks, or $2,000 per lot for a narmal
public sewer installarion. Only an R-A clossification therefore on the entire tract, they

claimed, could support the excessiv+ development costs o *he lond. The petitioner's

testimany was thot the proposed apartment corstruction would not overtax the o

ond woter mains.

W. Colvin Chesnur Estat - £59-102-R

zoning map $o sericusly ond drastically offect the eniire property and ils use, that the

reclamification to R=A is justified. Further, the testimony clearly demonstrates that

reads, ytil'ties, or smhools will not be overtoxed by rie proposed development.
For ihese reasors the requested petition to reclassify the hoct from R-6

and R=40 to R=A is hereby gronted .

|W. Calvin Chesnut Estare - J69-102%

As o the effect of the proposal on the school enrallment, the tesrimony, as

30 aften happens in these cases, is more conflicting and confuaing than enlightening, and is

quite speculative at best due in fact to varying bose stoti;

uted by different wimesses,

and also dye to the practica of “buiing” school children from ane school district to anaiher.
To illustrote this effect, the protestonts called as their wilmess the Director

of Capital Program F laaning of the Baltimare County Boord of Education,  He stated on

direct examination that he was foking the stand rot in oppasition to the pel

on, but simply

to indicate the probable effect it would hava on the schoal enroliment if it were granted.

Both the petitioner's witness and the Board of Education's witness used
statistics besed on the adjacent Carrollwood development in their siudies to estimate pupil
yield from an R-6 development, and arrived at the same .495 pupil per house yield factor,
Therefors, by computation, if the 70,85 net acres of the subject were to be developed in on
R=6 category ot 4.5 houses per acra as ol lowed by the Regulations, the expected yield may
be =stimated to be 222 pupils. However, in their prognastication of estinated pupi!
y’eld aaticipated from apartments, the petitioner chose to study the actual yield from the

adjacent Town and Couniry apartments, while the Board of Education bosed their estimate

on a study of the actual yield from the Ch Village The
Town and Counlry development contains 200 apartments, mastly two bedroom units, no
three bedroom, and is adjacent to the subject property. By actual count, there are
nine elementary school children living there, or arproximately five children pe: 100 units,
giving o .05 foctor pupil yield per unit.  Whereas, the Chesapeake Village development
contains 210 oporiments, 168 are two bevlroom, but unlike the subject proposal cartoin 44
(or twenty—one percent) three bedroom unis, nor are there any one bedroan units.  This
development it several miles oway from the subje_t plnpﬂ'y,. and is in @ different schoal

aea. By achual count, this developmant has a 210 facter pupil yieid per unit, Using

the petitioner's statistics, 58 pupils would Le anticiputed fromthe proposed 1,158 opartments,

(.05 x 1158 = 57,90), bur by using the Board of Education's statistics, 243 pupils would be

anticipated from the some proposal (.210x 1158 = 242.18).  So while there is significont

W, Colvin Chesnut Estute - #69-102-k _

_ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it 's this__ .~
of December, 1969 by th County Board of Appeols, ORDERED that the
reclassification petitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. J 6 AT
Jobn A Slawik

|
|

ey oo

el
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W. Calvin Chesnut Eyrare - #69-102-R

disparity in the two studies regording pupil yield from apartments, there does 3e6m fo be
accordance on expected pupil yield i the entire iac: ware develcped as R-6.  Assuming
that the higher opartment yield study is the more accurate, although this is reasanably
debatable, one could concluda that He apartments or the worst would i pose 21 more pupils
Gu the school system than if the property wore developed o k-5, Further lestimony, on
both sides, conceded that any impact of pupils on the school would be phased aver o five or

six yeor periad, poralleling the phased of the . The itv's

Senaco Creek Elementory School hos o capecity of 555 pupitz, <d has a present enrollment

of 658 pupiis However, over one-half of these students are "bused” in from ather
school areas.  According o testimony given, the bused stuaents will yroduslly be
eliminated as other schools ore built,  Also, the copacity of Sensca will be increosed by
adding six more clossrooms ut o later date.

The Board believes they can reasonchly conclude from the testimony
presented, fror gronting the cpartment petition will fove no significantly greatar impact on
the schori iystem than if the swbject were developed with individual or seni-detached

houses as now permitted under the e;

g zoning.
There was testimony by the Boltimare County Deputy Directar of Public
Works ond by the Baltisiore City Assistant Commissioner, Department of Transit and Traffic,

regording the existing roods, proposed ronds, and traffic conditions; present ond expected.

The substence of their combined testimony wos that the existing reads could hondle the
traffic generated by the proposed developnent, but that extersive rood chonges ore
propased for the are which will further improve traific movemenl.  They cited, among
other plans, thot Easterr. Boulevard will be exte wded s a four-lone divided highwoy from
Stevens Road to Ebenezer Rood. Also, there is money in the County's budget for
widening Carroll Island Road from Eastern Boulevard fo the subject property, with the
petitioner being responsible lur widening that portion of the read Fronting his oroperty.
To substantiote their cluim of "change™ in the character of the neighbor=

hood, the petitioner's wilmess testified that the State Roads Commizsion hod designated on

N Y

RE: PETITIOM FOR RECLASSIFICATION :
SEfcorner of Nollmeyer Road and
Carroll Island Road - 15th District
W. Calvin Cacsnut Estate - Petitioner
NO. 69-102-R 2

BEFRE THE

LEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER

oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner has requested a Reclassification of his pro-
perty. consisting of 76 acres, from a R- . and R-40 zone to a RA zune.

Plans call for the censtruction e. some |, 308 apartment units with 1, 368

off-strect parking spaces.

Without review ng the etidence in detail. the Deputy Zoning
Commissicner fev's that beczuse of current problems invelving the ade-
quacy of school facilitics, canacity of existing utilities, and the question=

able accomodation of traffic through neighbaring strects, this Petition

must be treated as ocing premature and should, ‘herefore. be DISMISSED
without preudice.

For the aforcgoing reasons, 1T 1S ORDERED by the Deputy
Zoning Gommisaioncr of Battumore Couaty, this _ L | day of Naveme
ber, 1968, that t'.e above Reclassification ve and the same ‘s hereby DIS-

|
| MISSED without prejudice and that the abave de icribed proserty or area

EF;

r{c and the same is hereby continued a3 and to remiin a R-v and R-+40 zone.
!

L.
T

: Tond £ Mot
3 = 2 , P
3 {(ﬁ'uu.«/ E/ =7z
Deputy Zoring Commissioney of
Baltimor = County f
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L orea s
W. Ler NHarmison
r WEAT I AT

Docember 2, 1968
le Jolin G, Hose
lding
L Marslend 21204
Re Petition fur Reclassification Corner of Nollmever
Poad and O sland Koad- - W. Calvin
Chesnut Estate Petitioner No,
Iear AMr. Commissiener
Please note an appeal to the County Board of Appeals on
behalf of the Petitioner in the thove captioned matter from the
Decision and Order of the Deputy Aoning Commissioner datea
Novernber 27 1968 deaying the requested reclassifi-aton of the
above captioned property,
Sincerely
W Lo i
W. Lee Harrison
vh
CO Mr, by o French
—_— %
|
Septal 20, 1968
PALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
COULTY OFFICE BUILLING
TOWSON, RARYLAK. 21204
W. Les Marrison, £3q, SUBJECT: Reclassificetion from R-6 and R-40

for Calvin Chastnut Estate, located
intersection of Carroll [sland Rd, &
Wollmayar Re.

15th Districe

{Itea 64, Septemver 17, 1963)

637 Loyals faderal St te.ng
Towson, Maryland 21204

Saer Sim

The Zoning Adwiscry Cams ttes has raviewed the subject catition and has the
fallowing comments to offary

SUREMU OF mn?n NG
Water Tsting 3" water in Nallseyer Lane
Exisiing 16" water in Carroll Islond Road
Adequacy of extsting utliities to be determined by Javeloper or his snginser.
Sewer - sm tery scamr axists a3 s on the submitted plan.

15 sanitary sowar slso nl.n in Carroll Islind Road slong & porum of the
fm.;.,. of this site. The existing sewsrs in this ares woi
recaive sewcge flows from this area, However, based en present :onlng l-nsl iy
rather than the proposed RA.

Both Carroll Istand and Nol lmeyer Rosds afe to be developed as Ll" rosds en
70" RA's. Luthardt Road i3 to ba daveloped s & L' roud on 3 631 RAV,

BOARD OF EDULATLCN
Tha Board of Educa! un wishes to plica an opposing stetement to the suagestt tion that 76
T Rae Carcall Talane Boad be razoned 1o BAs ry Gth,
tler park thet would service 659 ¢ -'Il-r. which
Restrictions were placed on this, howsver

3 scras [t tha Ko!
1967 a petition was grlnt.d tar « &
wauld ylald spproximately 263 studunt: :
for 2 year: th alemeatory or unlnr high sehool
chi ldren would be qr Howavar, sfter tws years this would be
sppliceble. In sdditisa to this, the Town 3 Country Estates and the Town § Country
East mrumu- are ati1) bul iding water would ylald odeftions| students to the ares.
Wow the Senscs Elameatary Bchocl 13 tne service Jres school. It is an 18 room school
with « capacity of 540 which, the presant tims, Is at up:l:’. Now this can ba
increasad to lz rooms, s With t7a possibie ylald of soae 800 additional
students to this ares, Senace would bk severly anhm and could not accomredate
these children, sven with the sudition of 6 rowms sr 24 rosss.

FIRE GUREAUN
T. Owoar shell be required to conform to Residential Uccupencies. Section 24 -
Apsrtments of the W.FeP.A. 101 Caca,

2, Owner shall ba required to confom to the Sallimorc County Standerd Dasign
Manyal, 1964 =ditlon for the installation stendards of water wsins and Vire h1dnnt-
which sre to sarve this site.

ﬁ OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERINGY
=rell Island at ey Cucrtecs Rosd hs o prasent traffic volume of spproxfestaly

8500 wehic day, Mha land a8 presently znred would creats aa sdditfons] 1500 trips
ta this rosq. if vha preperty |s zoned RA ft will genarete ap;roximstaly 9500
additional trips. Carrell Island Road betwesn Bowleys Quarters and Easters Avenve
crmet handle the snticlpated traffic.

n.ﬂ lgg: cummg
'scted by tha Stats Rosds Commissien opesed outer beltway.

propas
A atudy 1s e--mtlr baing made to determina the axiemt of “he afrects. It s
requested that the wtiilen ba held In abayance until such time a3 the study 1s
spepieted. 1t f: enticipated that the study will be completad in thres wesks.

anecat a wireraRs. =€
dAMEE B A L w

W TEFORD. FALK, AND MAsK
Connaliing Eagincers + Land Sermegrs

Plat_to Accompany Pu\:itu:m
for Reclassificat

zoning from R-6 & ﬂ-m to
W. Calvin Chestnut Fstate

Beginning for the
casternmost side of Nollmeyer.Road at its inversection with
the centerline of Carroll Island Road and thence on or near

the venterline of said Carroll Island Road the three {3} ‘4—/

following courses: (1) So

(2) South 53° 13' 11" Fas

9% 29' 11" East, 1,323 74 feet to the easternmost side of

Luthardt Road 10 feot wide and thence with said easternmost

side of said road the two
24* 00" West, 263,75 faet:
1,288,01 feet to the south

and binding thereon North

point thence North 79° 45' 45" Wast, 180,60 feet to the
easternnost side of Nollmeyer Lane oroviously mentioned and

thence binding thercon North 28° 13' 41* West, 3,447.29 fast '~

to the point of beginnina.

Yo Los tarrisen,

Bul 1ding
'man, l-rr'llnd 20204
M1 W, Calvin Chastnut Estate

"E‘ﬁ%;’;‘::ﬂ'f“ u!v¥'go..

2016 HI STRAT I

b
bean subaitted and o

above e--.u -ro not {ntended to 1ngdi

Tening -etun requested, by asure

Directar of the Office of P ond
s o

The following memsers

Health Departmeny
But 1ding Enginear
Industris] Develosment

® Brown-Bur, of
Nick :Jl‘.rnv!tm ~board o:niiusll‘on

John e
Albert !:' Comaission

OSCUpancy may be made untf)
sppreved plan. areved ond the property inspicted for

nning
the requested IMlng 10 days

Loaad P

August 27,

R-A

uth 53% 53) 53° Fast,

[ 1,347.86 feet; and (1) South

(2) following courses:

and (2) South 10* 12* West,
ernmost side of : 24 fo~t right-of-way

; P
A1* 09' 45" west{ 54R.10 feet to a

Contalning 75.1744 Acres of land, more or la

=@ Septesbar 20, 1963

d submit sny nace: Ty comsants st & later data,

had no comment to offers

Vary truly yours,

+ OVER,
Zpaing luservisor

Rorris-Our, of Fire Bure.
ehard Hoor -llll'. .l Traffic En:;' “

Muﬂy-’mj-‘t Planaing Bivision

samo at a point on the

WCh time a3 plans have
esmpliance to

cite the epprepriatens:

prablems that mey have » b-rln. - un:m i ""u&:.'.:;:h‘.'u:“ o

Zoning will submit Pécommandations on :h'
before the Zoning Commlsafoner's

T e e VCSAAA S S Fi i Y BV R

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

7o Mr. john G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner |y,  October 25, 1968
rrow  George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning
or: #69-102-R. Sautheast comer of Nollmeyer and Carrol| Island Roads.

ion for Recless tion from R=6 and R=-40 to R.A. Zone.
W. Calvin Chesnut Estets - Petitioners

sumgcT P
P

15th District
HEARING:  Monday, November 4, 1968 (100 P,M.)

The planning staff of t.e Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments:

1. We believe that the original lowsr density residential clasifications applied
to the subject property remain correet - and that retention of these more
restrictive density potentials is now mare important than ever, particularly

in view of the zoning action taken with respect to o petition for o trailsr

pek nearby . _Increoted dunsity would overload existing and projecied
utilities, school facilities and local streets; this planning viewpolr.
supported by comments from the Departments of Public Works and Education,
the Fire Bureou, and the Bureou of Traffir of Enginearing.

GEG bms

BALTIMCRE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE ZORNESPONDENCE
JAMES E. DYLE
Zoaing 5S¢ erviscr
o Date.  SePteaber 23, 196
PROJLCT PLANNING LIVISIZ:

FROM

Prozec. b : i
SUUECT laaning comments - zuning Advisory Azenda Ttem 64

The plan d <

faster Plan on petiilomasis bomeocs, ¢, L6
43 relocated through u:p sita. eivzi‘vl o
R=6/E-40 zoning line and the olan iy
subject to State
the south will be
shculd be ravised

Lopact of the tastera i

Teeway follows :Ju: P
e e e e

. on . aralleli; Y
@ relocation of Bowleys Quarters mgq m:ﬂm;wa; =
to provida for thess facilities. e

AVRavi

€63 0. L. Myars,
Zoning Office (1)

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0. Mr, Janes E, Dyer, Chairman

[k o sy Date  Jeptemter 17, 1968

FROM  Capt Charles F, Morris, Sr.
Fir u
SURJECT E:perv hmert W, Calvin Chesnut Estate.
aticn: Interscetion of Carroll 1
Lodutisay Ine 1 Teland R4, & Nollmeyer Rd.

Present Zoning: RO & R-LO
Preposed Zoning! Apartzents
No. Aeres: 7%

Owner shall be required to conf n
Section zh = Apartments of meun F.B.A, 101 :: £l Remiasual Geevpmneton;

2. Ouner shall be requires Lo ~cnform to the Haltimors ©
Standard Design Manual, 196L ediiion for the installstion siandarey o
water ains and fire hydrants which are Lo serve thin site,

STATE 0F Mamriane
STATE ROADS COMMISSION
300 wear Pazaron
BALTIMORE. M. 2

i

Ar. dohn &,
County O
Towsan,
Haryland 21204

g & amt a3l oner

Dear Hr, Ruses

The State Moads Comslssion a3 roviemed the susject
Tt was revealed that the srupert, (0 affe 3
proposed goelimliner, highway (np
Current construction programg -

Needs Study.

tet by the

vement plan

v

Transaltted hecedit ara tw cooies of tie plan. Dendted
P8 the approximate focatfun of tne affects tu the sroperty. (ne
for your file asd ome cops % for the petitionar 'y Lae,

Tt i requested that the pelitiun’s plan be ravises .o indica.c
o reservation far tic proposed tfghwa, mprosmment,

Tiank you for your cooperat

dery trut, saurs,

Charies Lee, onoef

develo cent

ginesring Sectiun

by dhn b, Meyers
S o ©opr 2 g n PeveToment £aginwer

cct M. Bugene Camooneschl

At tachrent

L 091971 gm0



CERTWICAT OF POSTENA
i I0MMNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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e nvorce Mo. 65659
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APORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND ! 2 : {
! Bl {

MAlL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS. COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 INPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYALLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
d MAIL T9 DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARVMENT OF BALTIMORE town'#__é I S0 2-17

i

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.
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k. ) Jein

|
i
d

Towsen, Maryland : AT Tl B T 3
w _ T By. jf:wl'/s, W
R D ot m.zQ,. 17:48 - | R BT ' 4
Posted tor ) ” 5 et s Itk O
peitoner. YVahcean bl Azz;,_ e v g . — e
A < . iNvoscE ¥ el
.mm.,m,.és.(}\ - /,14}.%._, G, i BAl TMORE COUNTY, MA vLAND '™ 56389 1 S
OFFICE OF FINANCE sare e 12, 1,08 ol
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i | j n20e Towson, Md. 21204 :
~ell ME e »&,{-ﬂ S
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= E evacn ssons Kt Taie rowrion rom vouR aroiacs | cowr ;_‘; e 1Y ™ pea"ag of proarty for W Colvin Chammot Batste .o
| - Cost of appeal » Calvin Cheamut Estate $70.00 ®
1 " No. 69-102-K tee #7500
!/
oINS v PevTIS CPR 102 £ @ MICROFILMED
DEPARTMENT OF AL TIMORE COUNTY ~3 ; !
¢ a MiCROFILIMED §
7/ = e ; 4 2 4 _|
A £ ‘
Date of “../, gl A | 4 IIIRIH'I‘l MAKE CHECKS PAVASLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
IMPONTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE CO UNTY, MARYLAND MAR. TO DIVISION UF COLLECTION & REGEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ol Bk PasTim ., ] MAN. TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUS !, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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}__ TENTATIVE

SUBJECT TO REV!SION
\ DArEch_._ZZ..AZé&
\ MD. STATE ROADS commission |
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: G. 1744 he. T
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3y, 30d N0 AECESS BB Vemicular, pedestrian
andor animal will be permitted acrass the lines designated “Right

% of Way Line of Through Highway™ except by means of such pubhc

recad connections as the Cemmission =.ay construct or permitto ve
sofistructed. b
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